## 482159

# F \$40.00 U948∠

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVACAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	02/09/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVABAY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	5980 Horton Street
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09482159

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: SiliconValleyIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sam L. Nguyen, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 975 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092890-0154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam L. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=NovaBay Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif source=NovaBay Change of Name Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021247 FRAME: 0414



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 1 3 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

SP 06 99734

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

FEB - 9 2007

Ramin Najafi and Robert R. Tufts hereby certify that:

- They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of NovaCal Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation.
- This corporation owns all the outstanding shares of NovaBay Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation have duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge NovaBay Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE 1.

The name of this corporation ("Corporation") is NovaBay Pharmaceuticals, Inc."

We further declare under penalty of perjury that we am the persons who executed the foregoing Certificate of Ownership and said instrument is our act and deed, and that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Ownership are true and correct of our own knowledge. Executed in Emeryville, CA.

Executed this 9th day of February, 2007.

Rantin Najafi

President

Robert R. Tuffs

Secretary

4820-5708-5441\1

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021247 FRAME: 0416